Main motion as amended to move item to next business meeting. Y-7 N-0. Motion 
carried.  

D. Ordinance O-2026-01, Proposed ordinance for the issuance and sale of City 
of Simpsonville, South Carolina Sewer System Revenue Refunding Bond, Series 
2026 not exceeding six-million seven-hundred fifty-thousand dollars 
($6,750,000.00) and other matters relating thereto 
Motion by Councilmember Pinkerton with a second by Councilmember Roche to 
approve Ordinance O-2026-01, Proposed ordinance for the issuance and sale of 
City of Simpsonville, South Carolina Sewer System Revenue Refunding Bond, Series 
2026 not exceeding six-million seven-hundred fifty-thousand dollars 
($6,750,000.00) and other matters relating thereto. Y-7 N-0. Motion carried.  

E. Citizens Academy  
Motion by Councilmember Roche with a second by Councilmember Williams to 
approve a Citizens Academy. Y-7 N-0. Motion Carried.  

F. Reopening of Hunter Street to Through Tra_ic